Three Terminal Chips
Surface Mount EMI Filters
Features
• Excellent performance in high current applications
• Non-polar, surface mountable
• Superior filtering characteristics
• Superb ability to withstand transient voltages and
surge

(1.4 +/- 0.3)
Mechanical Dimensions Dimensions in inches (mm)
Ordering Information
Example: SF0805C221SBNCT
This part number represents a three terminal chip with a body size of 0805 with a COG (NPO) dielectric.
The capacitance is 220 pF with a capacitance tolerance of  +50%/-20%. Voltage rating is 50 Volts DC. It has nickel
barrier, solder plated terminations and a current rating of 0.4 Amp, (400 milliamps). The parts are taped and reeled.
C 221SF 0805 S B N C T
Style
SF
Size
0603
0805
1205
1806
Ceramic
C - COG
X - X7R
Y - Y5V
R - X5R
Capacitance
Code
First two numbers
are significant
the third number
refers to number
of zeros Capacitance
Tolerance
S - +50%/-20%
Z - +80%/-20%
M - +/- 20%
Rated Voltage
A - 25
B - 50
D - 100
Termination
N - Ni Barrier,
       Solder
       Plated
Current
Rating
B - 0.3 A
C - 0.4 A
D - 1A
E - 2A
F - 3A
G - 4A
H - 5A
I - 6A
Packaging
T - Tape &
      Reel
DATA SHEET
Three Terminal Chips